
Carlisle Auction
Carlisle, Pa.

Tuesday, Nov. 9
Report supplied by auction

CATTLE: Steers were steady to
.50 lower; Heifers were steady;
Cows were 1.00 higher; Bullocks
and Bulls were steady. .Steers:
Choice 59.85-01.60; Good 52.50
55.50; Standard 45.50-50.25; Utility
to 43.00. Heifers: Standard 50.00
51.00; Utility to 44.00 (No Choice
offered). Cows; Strong Demand!
Utility & Commercial 38.85-42.85;
Cutter 37.85-40.00; Conner & Low
Cutter 35.00-37.00; Shells 31.00
down (Earlybird Pen 2.00 higher).
Bullocks: Standardto 52.50; Utility
49.00 down (No Choice offered).
Bulls: Yield Grade No. 2 47.2551.25
<NoGradeNo. I’soffered).
' FEEDERCATTLE: Steers were
steadyto 2.00 higher; Heifers were
2.00 lower; Bulls were 10.00 lower
withfew offered. Steers: Good 245-
312 lbs. 57.0042.00; Medium 230-300
lbs. 41.00-46.00; Good 220-235 lbs.
55.00-57.00; Good 380535 lbs. 52.00-
60.00; Good 470587 lbs. 51.5057.00;
Medium 525-750 lbs. 43.0048.00.
Heifers: Medium 195590 lbs. 41.00
48.00; Medium 695-700 lbs. 34.00
35.50; Good 595-640 lbs. 41.0044.00;
Bulls; Medium 247505 lbs. 36.00
43.00.

CALVES: Vealers were 12.00
lower; Back to the farm calves
were 11.00 lowerfor bulls. Vealers;
Choice 70.0084.00; Good 65.00
75.00; Standard 60.0070.00; light
and Weak 59.00 down. Farm
Calves: HoL Bulls 65.0073.00.

HOGS: US No. 1-2, 54.3555.60;
US No. 1-5, 51.8554.00; No. 25,
50.3552.00. Sows: US No. 15,48.00
50.50; No. 25, 42.5047.00. Boars:
A 1.0043.50.

FEEDER PIGS: US No. 1-3, 20-
28 lbs. 19.00-25.00 hd.; US No. 1-3,
30-36 lbs. 26.00-36.00 hd.; US No. 1-
3,41-51 lbs.34.0040.00 hd.

SHEEP; Lambs: (Large Run)
Good 49.00-54.00; Utility to 46.00.
Goats: Too few totest market.

4-H ROUND-UP: Champion
Steer 1.30; Reserve Champion
Steer .87; 4-H Steer Sale Average
72.60. Champion Market Lamb
2.00; Reserve Champion Market
Lamb 1.26; Champion Pair of
Market Lambs .75.4-H Lamb Sale
Average92.68.

ShenandoahValley
Livestock

Harrisonburg, Va.
Saturday, Nov. 8

Report supplied by auction
FEEDER CATTLE: Steers:

M&L-l 300500 lbs. 54.0070.00; 500
700 lbs. 55.0066.25; 7001000 lbs.
52.0052.50; Holstein 3001000 lbs.
41.0047.50. S-1&M&L-2 300500 lbs.
48.0058.00; 500700 lbs. 47.0055.00;
7001000 lbs. 50.5054.50. Feeder
Bulls: M&L-l 300500 lbs. 48.00
58.00; 500700 lbs. 46.0055.50; 700
1000 lbs. 43.5048.50. S-1&M&L-2
300500 lbs. 45.00-54.50; 500700 lbs.
43.5052.50; 7001000 lbs. 37.0042.50.
Heifers: M&L-l 300500 lbs. 42.50
49.50; 500700 lbs. 44.5053.00; 700
800 lbs. 43.0049.00. S-1&M&L-2 300
500 lbs. 37.0045.50; 500700 lbs.
38.0046.00. Stock Cows: Baby
Calves- 20.0063.00 mostly 40.00
50.00.

SLAUGHTER COWS: Steady.
Utility & Commercial 2-4 33.00
41.25; Conner & Cutters 1-3 27.00
33.00.

SLAUGHTER BULLS 1&2:
41.5047.50.

LAMBS: 1.10 higher. High
Choice & Prime 48.85; Choice
45.25; Feeder Lambs Choice 48.50;
Slaughter Ewes 10.0014.25.

HOGS: US 1-3 200240 lbs. 52.00;
Sows 1-350.0059.00; Boars 42.00.

VEAL: Choice & Prime 65.50
70.00; Good 55.0063.00.

SLAUGHTER CALVES; Good &

Choice 47.50-63.00.

Eighty-FourLivestock
Eighty-Four, PA
Monday,Nov. 8

Report siippUedPDA
CATTLE 420: Compared with

last Monday’s market, slaughter
cows weak to 50 cents lower. Few
Choice slaughter steers 58.00-61.50,
Good 51.00-57.00, Standard 44.00-
51.50, Utility -39.00-43.75. Few
Choice slaughter heifers 57.00-
59.00, few Good 49.00-53.00, Stan-
dard 44.0047.00, utility 39,0044.50.
Utility & Commercial slaughter
cows 35.5040.00, few 43.0044.00,
Commercial No. 4-5 35.00-39.00,
Cutters 33.50-36.00, Canner & Low
Cutter 26.50-34.00, Shells down to
18.00. Yield Grade » 11000-2200 lbs.
slaughter bulls 46.00-51.00; yield

grade #2 900-1600 lbs. 38.5046.50.
Medium Frame #1 300600 lbs.
feeder steers 50.0056.00, one lot
large Frame #2 800 lbs. at 42.50;
Medium & Large frame #1 400600
lbs. feeder heifers 44.0046.00;
Large Frame #1400600 lbs. feeder
bulls 54.0069.50.

CALVES 376: Vealers grading
Good & Choice $4 to |6 higher.
Choice vealers 80.0092.00, one at
100.00, Good 67.0080.00, Standard
& Good 90120 lbs. 43.0056.00,6085
lbs. 34.0043.00, Utility 80120 lbs.
18.00-34.00. Farm calves, holstein
bulls 90125 lbs. 58.0070.00; few
holstein heifers 85-100 lbs. 45.00
75.00.

HOGS 86: Barrows & gilts 25
cents to 50cents lower. Few US No.
1-2 230240 lbs. barrows & gilts
54.7555.10, No. 1-3 200240 lbs.
52.6053.25, No. 1-3 160190 lbs.
48.0050.00. US No. 1-3 350550 lbs.
sows 46.0048.00, few No. 2-3 500600
lbs. 45.0046.50. OneBoar at 40.00.

FEEDER PIGS 20: US No. 1-3
28-35 lbs. feeder pigs 19.0021.00per
head, No. 1-3 5090 lbs. 39.0044.00
per head.

SHEEP 224: Wooled slaughter
lambs |4 to $5 higher. Choice 8090
lbs. wooled slaughter lambs 52.00
55.00, Good 69-82 lbs. 49.2052.00,
Utility 55-65 lbs. 38.00-47.50.
Slaughter ewes 15.0023.50.

Lebanon Valley
Livestock

Fredericksburg, PA
Tuesday, Nov. 9

Report suppliedby PDA
CATTLE 215; Compared with

the market two weeks ago; Choice
No. 2-4 975-1265 lbs. slaughter
steers 56.10-58.25, one at59.10, Few
Good 51.00-56.75, Good it Choice
holsteins 52.00-54.50, Standard
51.00- Utility& Low Standard
39.00- Choice No. 2-4
slaughter heifers51.00-53.85, one at
55.00. Good 49.00-52.25, few Stan-
dard 45.35-49.00, few Utility 30.75-
38.50. Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 38.85-40.85, few
41.1043.10, Cutters 36.75-39.00, few
to 41.75, Canner it Low Cutter
31.00- few Shells down to
19.00. Two Good slaughter bullocks
52.00 and 53.35, one Standard at
51.00. Yield Grade #1 1235-1975 lbs.

slaughter' bulls 48.0055.25; one
yield grade §2 1575 lbs. at 48,75.
Medium Frame #1 370580 lbs.
feeder steers 48.50-55.50.

CALVES 235; One Prime vealer
at 103.00, few Choice 80.00-90.00,
few Good 73.00-83.00, few Standard
& Good 110135 lbs. 54.0066.00, 90
110 lbs. 53.0058.00, 6085 lbs. 48.00
54.00, Utility 50125 lbs. 30.00-40.00,
few down to 10.00. Farm calves,
holstein bulls 80125 lbs. 50.00
75.00; holstein heifers 80-140 lbs.
56.0085.00; beef cross bulls &

heifers 5085 lbs. 51.0058.00.
HOGS 185: US No. 1-2200260 lbs.

barrows & gilts 54.75-55.00, No. 1-3
200235 lbs. 54.0054.50, lot No. 2-3
275 lbs. at 52.60. US No. 1-3 260650
lbs. sows 45.0053.00, few down to
42.00. Few Boars 43.0043.50.

FEEDERPIGS 15: Two lots US
No. 1-3 SO and 55 lbs. 92.00 and 94.00
cwt.

SHEEP 13: Two Choice 60 and 85
lbs. wooled slaughter lambs 51.00
and 57.00, few 100120 lbs. 41.00
48.00. Slaughter ewes (few) 8.00
12.00; two yearlings 16.00and 29.00.

GOATS 2:28.00 per head.

MorrisonCove
Livestock

Martfusburg,Pa.
Monday,Nov. 8

Report supplied by auction
CATTLE 217: High Choice it

Prime slaughter steers 60.25-61.25.
Choice 58.50-59.25, Good 54.50-57.25,
Standard 51.25-54.10, Utility 38.50-
48.75. Choice slaughter heifers
55.25-57.50, Good 53.50-54.75,
Standard 48.50-52.25, Utility 42.50-
48.50. Utility it Commercial
slaughter cows 42.5046.25, Com-
mercial 40.5041.50, Cutters 36.50-
40.25, Canner itLow Cutter 32.50-
38.75, Shells down to 25.00. Good
slaughter bullocks 50.50-54.25,
Standard 48.50-49.25. Utility 42.50-
48.25. Yield Grade #1 slaughter
bulls 50.25-54.75; yield grade U 2
43.50- Choice feeder steers
54.50- Good 50.50-53.50,
Medium 44.50-51.25; Good feeder
heifers 50.25-52.50, Medium 40.50-
44.50; Goodfeeder bulls 44.5048.50,
Medium40.5044.50.

CALVES 347: Prime vealers
94.50- Choice 92.50-96.50,
Good 75.50-82.50, Standard it Good

MELHORN SALES, SERVICE, TRUCKING CO.
40 Donegal Springs Rd., Mount Joy, PA 17552

The only full service company, in this area, to handle the total
needs of the poultrymen.

Which Includes:
• DeKalb chicks & started pullets

sold by Clay Mumma, Nelson
Groff, and David Fahs.

• Complete loading & unloading of
pullets & spent hens.

• New modern dollie equipment to
move your pullets fast and
efficiently with minimum stress
to the pullets

Place Your Confidence in A Full Service Company That Wants
To Be Worthy Of Your Business

For More Information Phone:
717-653-1102 or 717-653-2787

Monday - Friday 8A.M. - 4 P.M. ask for Lynn or Wendy

Livestock market and auction news
Lancaster Fanning, Saturday, Hovembw 13,1982-A7

110-130 lbs. 60.50-74.50, 90-110 lbs.53.50- 70-90 lbs. 49.50-53,50,Utility at 35.00. Farm calves,
holstein bulls 90-130 lbs. 67.50-
85.50; holstein heifers 90-130 lbs
72.50-

HOGS 139: US No. 1-2 200-250 lbs.
barrows & gilts 56.25-57.10, No. 1-3
200-250 lbs. 55.50-56.10, No. 2-3 200-250 ibs. 54.50-55.50, 250-300 lbs.
53.50- US No. 1-3 350-450 lbs.sows 52.25-54.50, No. 2-3 400-650 lbs.52.50- Boars 40.50-42.75, light
weights 42.50-45.25.
FEEDER PIGS 37; US No. 1-3

20-40 lbs. feeder pigs 18.0042.00per
head, No. 1-3 40-70 lbs. 44.0053.00
per head.

SHEEP0: No market test.
GOATS 6:23.00-40.00per head.

Penns Valley
Livestock
Centre Hall, Pa.
Tuesday, Nov. 9

Report supplied by auction
Beef Cows: Utility and Com-

mercial 38.95-41.35; Cutters 35.25-
37.80; Canners 32.60-35.10; Shells
30.00.

Heifers. Good 51.50-52.20;
Standard 48.10-57.75; Commencal
42.20-46.75.

Steers: Choice 52.70-55.60; Good
47.1051.10.

Bulls: Good 49.6053.25; Stan-
dard 43.1047.60.

Feeder Cattle: 300500 lbs. large
frame 47.1052.50; 300500 lbs.
small frame 41.5049.20; 500700
lbs. large frame 45.0048.10; 500700
lbs. small frame 42.0045.25.

Veal Calves: Prime 82.10-93.60;
Choice 74.00-80.10; Good 62.00
71.00; Standard 51.6051.10; Utility
41.0049.10.

Farm Calves; Bulls 75.4091.10;
Heifers 64.6075.00.

Hogs; 51.2553.75.
Sows: 49.5050.50.
Boars: 37.5041.20.
Shoats: 25-30 lbs. per head 15.00

26.00 ; 30-35 lbs. per head 27.50-
31.00; 35-50 lbs. per head 32.00
35.00.

Lambs; 40.5046.00.
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SHOE SERVICE I
107 E STATES! I

QUARRYVILLE. PA I
17566

717-786-2795
CLOSED WEDNESDAYS


